
HeadsUP LiteTM
  2620 Instruction Manual

The Pelican HeadsUp LiteTM
   is designed to provide hours of light for both close-up and distance operation.

NOTE: The LEDs will provide upwards of 80 hours of light. However,  
the illumination will noticeably reduce after a period of a few hours.

BATTERY INSTALLATION
1.   Rotate and pull off the battery door at the side of the light.
2.   Slide out the battery canister.
3.    Install the three AAA cell batteries as per the  

decals in the canister.
4.    Align the marks on the battery door and the  

body and twist to lock the door.

OPERATION
1.   Press the button once for the LEDs to illuminate.
2.   Press the button again for the Xenon lamp to illuminate.
3.   Press the button again to turn off the light.

HEADBAND ADJUSTMENT
The headband can be adjusted to suit by  
sliding the adjusters to tighten or loosen the strap.

LAMP REPLACEMENT
1.   Unscrew the lens cover.
2.   Pull out the reflector and spring assembly.
3.   Pull out the lamp.
4.    Carefully slide the lamp pins into the holes and gently push the lamp home.
5.   Replace the reflector and lens cover.
6.   Turn on the lamp and focus the light by rotating the lens cover until the beam is uniform and round.

LED REPLACEMENT
The LEDs provide upwards of 10,000 hours of life and are not replaceable.
O-RING MAINTENANCE
Check closely for cuts, scratches, or otherwise damaged O-ring or mating lens lip surface. Remove any  
dirt or foreign matter from O-ring sealing surfaces. Keep threads, O-ring groove and inside lip of lens lubricated 
with silicone grease. See Warranty information for replacement of O-ring.

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Cat. # Description
2624 REPLACEMENT XENON  LAMP MODULE 
2627 CLOTH STRAP       
2626 RUBBER STRAP

ACCESSORIES
Cat. # Description
2625 LED FLASHING CONSTANT ALERT LIGHT

WARRANTY RETURN POLICY
Send all items for repair or replacement directly to Pelican Products Customer Service Department (postage paid). Please call for a  
return authorization number. Per our guarantee, Pelican Products will replace or repair any broken or defective products. Upon receipt 
of goods, Pelican Products will notify you of any handling and return postage charges. If your local retailer does not stock the above 
accessory parts, you may order them directly from Pelican Products. Send check or money order in U.S. dollars, or order by phone 
using MasterCard or VISA (ask for Customer Service). SORRY, NO C.O.D.’s.  Subject to sales tax. Allow 2-3 weeks delivery time. 
Pelican Products pays postage and handling charges.  POSTAGE PAID FOR U.S. ZIP CODES ONLY. 

PELICAN LEGENDARY LIFETIME GUARANTEE OF EXCELLENCE
Pelican Products, Inc. guarantees its products for a lifetime against breakage or defects in workmanship. This guarantee 
does not cover the lamp or batteries (rechargeable or alkaline). Any liability, either expressed or implied, is limited to 
replacement of the product. This guarantee is void if the Pelican product has been abused beyond normal and sensible 
use. This guarantee does not cover shark bite, bear attack or damage caused by children under five.
Lifetime Guarantee does not cover Roto Molded or AALG products. Refer to www.pelican.com/warranty for full details.

LA LEGENDARIA GARANTÍA DE EXCELENCIA DE POR VIDA DE PELICAN
Pelican Products, Inc. garantiza sus productos de por vida contra roturas o defectos de fabricación. Esta garantía no 
cubre la lámpara ni las pilas (recargables o alcalinas). Cualquier responsabilidad, expresa o implícita, está limitada a 
la sustitución del producto. Esta garantía quedará anulada en caso de haberse realizado un uso fuera de lo normal y 
razonable del producto Pelican. Esta garantía no cubre mordiscos de tiburones, ataques de osos ni daños producidos 
por niños menores de cinco años.
La Garantía de por vida no cubre los productos rotomoldeados ni los productos del AALG. Más información en www.
pelican.com/warranty.

GARANTIE D’EXCELLENCE À VIE LÉGENDAIRE DE PELICAN
Pelican Products, Inc. garantit ses produits pendant la durée de vie utile contre toute rupture ou défaut de fabrication. 
Cette garantie ne couvre pas les ampoules ni les batteries (alcalines ou rechargeables). Toute responsabilité, qu’elle 
soit expresse ou implicite, est limitée au remplacement du produit. Cette garantie sera considérée comme nulle si le 
produit Pelican a fait l’objet d’un usage excessif en dehors de l’usure et de la déchirure normales et raisonnables. Cette 
garantie ne couvre pas les morsures de requin, les attaques d’ours ni les dommages causés par des enfants de moins 
de 5 ans. 
La garantie à vie ne couvre pas les produits moulés Roto ou AALG. Consultez la page Web www.pelican.com/warranty 
pour les détails complets
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Lamp Type: Xenon (High) LED (Low)

Battery Type: 3 AAA Alkaline (Included)
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Linterna HeadsUp Modelo 2620
El modelo 2620 de Pelican Products, la linterna HeadsUp, se diseñó para brindar 
horas de luz en operaciones cerca y a distancia.
NOTA: Los LED (Diodos Emisores de Luz) darán más de 80 horas de luz. 
No obstante, la iluminación se reducirá notablemente después de un período de unas horas.

Instalación de las pilas
1.   Gire y quite la tapa de las pilas al costado de la linterna.
2.   Saque el receptáculo de las pilas, deslizándolo.
3.    Instale las tres pilas tipo AAA según las calcomanías del receptáculo.
4.    Alinee las marcas en la tapa de las pilas y el  

bastidor y déle vuelta para cerrar la tapa.

OPERACIÓN
1.    Presione el botón una vez para que se enciendan los  

diodos electroluminiscentes (LED).
2.    Presione el botón nuevamente para que se encienda la  

bombilla de gas xenón.
3.   Para apagar la linterna, vuelva a presionar el botón.

Ajuste de la cinta para la cabeza
La cinta para la cabeza se puede ajustar cual se desee al correr el  
ajustador a fin de apretar o aflojar la correa.

Reemplazo de la bombilla
1.   Desenrosque la tapa de lente.
2.   Quite el montaje del reflector y los muelles.
3.   Quite la bombilla.
4.      Cuidadosamente deslice las patillas de la bombilla dentro de  

los huecos y empuje la bombilla suavemente hasta alojarla.
5.   Vuelva a colocar el reflector y cubierta de la lente.
6.    Encienda la linterna y gire la cubierta de la lente hasta que el haz  

de luz sea uniforme y redondo.

Reemplazo de los LED
Los LED tienen más de 10.000 horas de vida útil y no son reemplazables

PIEZAS DE REQUESTO     
Cat. # Descripción
2624 REPLACEMENT XENON LAMP MODULE        
2626      RUBBER STRAP
2627      CLOTH STRAP

ACCESORIOS
Cat. # Descripción
2625 LED FLASHING CONSTANT ALERT LIGHT

POLÍTICA DE DEVOLUCIONES CONTRA LA GARANTÍA
Enviar todos los artículos para reparación o sustitución directamente al Departamento de Atención al Cliente de Pelican Products (franqueo 
pagado). Solicitar un número de autorización de devolución. En virtud de nuestra garantía, Pelican Products sustituirá o reparará cualquier 
producto roto o defectuoso. Tras la recepción de los artículos, Pelican Products notificará cualquier gasto de manipulación y envío. Si el 
comercio local no tiene en existencias las piezas anteriormente indicadas, solicitarlas directamente a Pelican Products. Enviar un cheque o un giro postal 
en dólares estadounidenses, o realizar el pedido por teléfono utilizando MasterCard o VISA (preguntar por el Departamento de atención al cliente). 
NO SE REALIZAN ENVÍOS CONTRA REEMBOLSO. Envío sujeto a impuestos sobre ventas. Esperar 2-3 semanas a la llegada del envío. Pelican 
Products se hace cargo de los gastos de envío y manipulación. PORTES PAGADOS SOLO PARA CÓDIGOS POSTALES DE ESTADOS UNIDOS. 
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Lampe HeadsUp Modèle 2620
Le modèle HeadsUp 2620 a été conçu pour fournir des heures d’éclairage  
lors d’opérations de très courte distance et de longue distance.
REMARQUE : les diodes électroluminescentes fournissent jusqu’à 80 heures d’éclairage. 
Cependant, l’illumination sera sensiblement réduite après quelques heures d’utilisation.

Installation des piles
1.   Faites tourner et retirez le couvercle des piles sur le côté de la lampe.
2.   Retirez le boîtier des piles en le faisant glisser.
3.   Placez les trois piles de type AAA comme indiqué sur le schéma du boîtier.
4.    Alignez les marques sur le couvercle du compartiment à piles le long du corps 

de la lampe et tournez l’ensemble pour verrouiller le couvercle.

MODE D’EMPLOI
1.   Appuyez une fois sur le bouton pour allumer les diodes électroluminescentes.
2.   Ré-appuyez sur le bouton pour allumer la lampe au xénon.
3.   Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre la lumière.

Réglage du bandeau
Le bandeau peut être réglé en faisant glisser le dispositif de  
réglage pour resserrer ou desserrer la courroie.

Changement de l’ampoule
1.   Dévissez le couvercle de la lentille.
2.   Retirez le réflecteur et l’ensemble à ressorts.
3.   Retirez l’ampoule.
4.    Faites glisser délicatement les broches de l’ampoule dans 

les trous et poussez l’ampoule délicatement dans son logement.
5.   Remplacer le réflecteur et le couvercle de la lentille.
6.    Allumez la lampe et réglez le faisceau de la lumière en faisant tourner  

le couvercle de la lentille jusqu’à l’obtention d’un faisceau circulaire et uniforme.

Changement de la diode électroluminescente
Les diodes électroluminescentes ont une durée de vie allant jusqu’à 
10 000 heures et ne peuvent pas être changées.

PIéCES DE RECHANGE 
Cat. # Description    
2624 REPLACEMENT XENON LAMP MODULE
2627 CLOTH STRAP 
2626 RUBBER STRAP

ACCESSOIRES
Cat. # Description
2625 LED FLASHING CONSTANT ALERT LIGHT

RÈGLEMENT RELATIF AUX RETOURS SOUS GARANTIE 
Envoyez tous les articles pour réparation ou remplacement directement au Département de réparation client des produits Pelican (port payé). 
Veuillez appeler pour obtenir un numéro d’autorisation. En ce qui concerne notre garantie, Pelican Products remplacera ou réparera tout produit 
cassé ou défectueux. À la réception des marchandises, Pelican Products vous informera de tous frais de retour ou de manutention. Si votre 
détaillant local ne stocke pas les pièces accessoires ci-dessus, vous pouvez les commander directement auprès de Pelican Products. Envoyez 
un chèque ou un mandat en dollars américains, ou commandez par téléphone avec votre MasterCard ou VISA (demandez le Service Client). 
DÉSOLÉ, le paiement avec contre remboursement n’est pas accepté. Soumis à l’impôt sur les ventes. Durée de livraison : 2 – 3 semaines. 
Pelican Products paye les frais de port et de manutention. PORT PAYÉ POUR LES CODES POSTAUX AMÉRICAINS UNIQUEMENT. 
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ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
Tipo de bombilla: Xenón (High) LED (Low)

Tipo de pila: Alcalina (3) de AAA

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT
Type d’ampoule : Xénon (High) LED (Low)

Type de pile :   AAA alcaline (3 cellulaires)


